EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

Nationality

AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ALGERIA
ANGOLA

ANTIGUA AND

BARBUDA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
ARUBA
AZERBAIJAN
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH
BARBADOS
BELARUS
BELGIUM
BELIZE
BENIN
BERMUDA
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA
BOSNIA-
HERZEGOVINA

BOUVET ISLAND

BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURKINA FASO

BURMA (MYANMAR)

BURUNDI
BYELORUSSIA
(BELARUS)
CAMBODIA
CAMEROON
CANADA
CAPE VERDE

CAYMAN ISLANDS
CENTRAL AFRICAN

REPUBLIC
CHAD
CHILE
CHINA

Grants?

136
185
13
87

*

*

232

37

832

255

00 O * O N *

*

762
99

83
18

403
*

55
3,481

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Grant Rate

59%
59%

*

A47%

*
8%
55%

Denials

24
44
*

39

*

15
64
*
16
4

*

247

2,613

26
14

86
765

Asylum Decision Rates by Nationality®

Denial Rate

10%
14%

*

21%

13%
12%

Other3

71
87
13
61

*

41
634

36
12

348
62

75
11

14
59

4,340

110
28
15

10
183
*

539
2,127

Other Rate

31%
28%

*

33%

*

79%
33%

Total

231
316

187

930

89

1,427
342

111
26

29
92

7,715
235

125
37

688
*

680
6,373

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes

precluding reporting for most countries.

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial

case completions only.

3 Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code
for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the “other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other”

code for applications.
4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decision Rates by Nationality®

Nationality Grants? Grant Rate Denials Denial Rate Other3 Other Rate Total
CHRISTMAS ISLANDS * * * * * * *
COCOS ISLAND * * * * * * *
COLOMBIA 959 19% 2,076 41% 2,088 41% 5,123
COMORO ISLANDS 4 * * * * * *
CONGO 49 42% 12 10% 57 48% 118
COOK ISLANDS * * * * * * *
COSTA RICA 5 4% 10 9% 101 87% 116
CROATIA * * * * 4 * *
CUBA 496 5% 291 3% 9,919 93% 10,706
CZECH REPUBLIC * * * * 7 * *
REPBEII\_/:(CD)%IT:Ag (I)CN GO 96 43% 40 18% 87 39% 223
DENMARK * * * * *

DJIBOUTI

DOMINICA * * * * *
DF?EI\QILIJ\gE'lAE:N 28 5% 178 34% 318 61% 524
EAST TIMOR * * * * * * *
ECUADOR 1,002 11% 3,093 34% 5,122 56% 9,217
EGYPT 202 56% 27 8% 130 36% 359
EL SALVADOR 2,837 9% 4,544 14% 24,097 7% 31,478
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 6 * * * 14 * *

ERITREA 189 7% 44 18% 12 5% 245
ESTONIA * * * * 5 * *
ETHIOPIA 239 66% 24 7% 98 27% 361

FAEROE ISLAND * * * * * * *
FEDERATED STATES % % 7 % * * *
OF MICRONESIA
F|J| * * * * 15 * *
Former Countries 160 48% 24 7% 146 44% 330
FRANCE * * * * 6 * *
FRENCH GUIANA * * * * 4 *

GABON * * * * 7 *

GAMBIA 11 15% 16 21% 48 64% 75
GEORGIA 145 51% 22 8% 117 41% 284
GERMANY * * * * 7 * *

GHANA 134 44% 42 14% 130 42% 306

GREECE * * * * 4 *

GRENADA * * * * 8 *
GUADELOUPE * * * * 8 *

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries.

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial
case completions only.

3 Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code
for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the “other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other”
code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decision Rates by Nationality®

Nationality Grants? Grant Rate Denials Denial Rate Other3 Other Rate Total
GUATEMALA 2,353 8% 4,666 15% 23,732 77% 30,751
GUINEA 75 44% 30 18% 64 38% 169
GUINEA BISSAU * * * * * * *
GUYANA 10 14% 10 14% 52 72% 72
HAITI 217 4% 403 8% 4,652 88% 5,272
HEARD AND % % % % N N N
MCDONALD ISLANDS
HONDURAS 1,955 7% 5,179 19% 20,773 74% 27,907
HONG KONG * * * * * * *
HUNGARY * * * * 14 * *
|CELAND * * * * * * *
IN * * * * * * *
ABSENTIA/UNKNOWN
INDIA 2,618 46% 1,229 22% 1,856 33% 5,703
INDONESIA 112 35% 36 11% 176 54% 324
IRAN 139 56% 22 9% 86 35% 247
IRAQ 155 47% 39 12% 133 41% 327
IRELAND * * 5 * 6 * *
ISRAEL * * * * 27 *
ITALY * * * * 5 *
IVORYD,(I;\(/)OAISRTSCOTE 48 42% 8 7% 57 50% 113
JAMAICA 38 14% 97 37% 128 49% 263
JAPAN * * * * 7 * *
JORDAN 40 19% 31 14% 145 67% 216
KAMPUCHEA * * * * * * *
KAZAKHSTAN 82 46% 23 13% 75 42% 180
KENYA 35 21% 32 19% 103 61% 170
(K\P((IIRFE;C\;;ISZ#:N) 90 50% 21 12% 70 39% 181
KIRIBATI * * * * * * *
KOSOVO 71 51% 25 18% 43 31% 139
KUWAIT * * * * 5 *
LAOS * * 7 * 19 *
LATVIA 4 * * * * *
LEBANON 28 28% 19 19% 52 53% 99
LIBERIA 7 9% 16 21% 55 71% 78
LIBYA 17 45% 9 24% 12 32% 38
LITHUANIA * * * * * *
MACAU * * * * * *
MACEDONIA * * * * 7 *

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries.

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial
case completions only.

3 Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code
for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the “other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other”
code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

Nationality

MALAWI
MALAYSIA
MALI
MALTA
MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MOLDAVIA
(MOLDOVA)
MONACO
MONGOLIA
MONTENEGRO
MOROCCO
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NICARAGUA
NIGER
NIGERIA
NIUE
NORTH KOREA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PANAMA
PARAGUAY
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
REUNIOUN
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
RWANDA
SAMOA
SAUDI ARABIA

Grants?

24

49

77T
79

24
10

*

601

1,015

514

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Grant Rate

Denials

* O

129

1,070

236

113

13

865

ok ok ok

193
252
13

Asylum Decision Rates by Nationality®

Denial Rate

Other3

47

41

47

15,629
56

80
20

o~

206

2,424
34
666
*

291
21
60

1,160
221
94

465
824
29

21

Other Rate

Total

73

117

19,458
157

117

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries.
2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.
Initial case completions only.

3 Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a “not

adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the “other” code unnecessary. In May 2019,
EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.
4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decision Rates by Nationality®

Nationality Grants? Grant Rate Denials Denial Rate Other3 Other Rate Total
SENEGAL 45 26% 45 26% 86 49% 176
SERBIA 5 * * * 5 * *
SIERRA LEONE 17 31% 11 20% 27 49% 55
SINGAPORE * * * * *
SLOVAK REPUBLIC * * 6 *
SLOVENIA * * * * *
SOMALIA 72 38% 59 31% 59 31% 190
SOUTH AFRICA 8 11% 38 51% 28 38% 74
SOUTH KOREA * * * * 32 * *
SOUTH SUDAN * * * * *
SPAIN * * * 10 *
SRI LANKA 62 40% 13 8% 80 52% 155
ST. LUCIA * * * * * * *
ST. VINCENT AND THE % % % % % % %
GRENADINES
STATELESS - ALIEN
UNABLE TO NAME A 36 40% 8 9% 45 51% 89
COUNTRY
SUDAN 51 53% 10 10% 35 36% 96
SURINAME * * 11 * *
SWAZILAND * * *
SWEDEN * * * *
SYRIA 126 52% 40 16% 77 32% 243
TAIWAN * * * * 5 * *
TAJIKISTAN (TADZHIK) 45 63% 5 7% 21 30% 71
TANZANIA 5 36% 4 29% 5 36% 14
THAILAND 5 16% 6 19% 20 65% 31
THE REPUBLIC OF % % % % % % %
PALAU
THE REPUBLIC OF
THE MARSHALL * * * * * * *
ISLANDS
TOGO 18 22% 16 20% 48 59% 82
TONGA * * * * * * *
TRINIDAD AND % * % % 32 % %
TOBAGO
TUNISIA 12 39% 7 23% 12 39% 31
TURKEY 466 46% 264 26% 288 28% 1,018
TURKMENISTAN 6 33% 7 39% 5 28% 18

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes

precluding reporting for most countries.

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.
Initial case completions only.

3 Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a “not

adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the “other” code unnecessary. In May 2019,
EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.
4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decision Rates by Nationality®

Nationality Grants? Grant Rate Denials Denial Rate Other3 Other Rate Total
UGANDA 88 53% 9 5% 68 41% 165
UKRAINE 336 47% 23 3% 350 49% 709

UNITED KINGDOM * * * * 5 * *

UNKNOWN * % % % 18 % %

NATIONALITY

UPPER VOLTA * * * * * * *
URUGUAY * * * * 42 * *

UZBEKISTAN 277 52% 88 17% 164 31% 529
VANUATU * * * * * * *

VENEZUELA 2,922 28% 1,229 12% 6,319 60% 10,470

VIETNAM 68 33% 30 14% 109 53% 207
WESTERN SAHARA * * * * * * *

YEMEN 27 38% 6 8% 38 54% 71
ZAMBIA * * * * 4 * *
ZIMBABWE 20 32% 13 21% 30 48% 63

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries.

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.
Initial case completions only.

3 Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a “not
adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the “other” code unnecessary. In May 2019,
EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




