## EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Grant Rate	Denials	Denial Rate	Other <sup>3</sup>	Other Rate	Total
AFGHANISTAN	136	59%	24	10%	71	31%	231
ALBANIA	185	59%	44	14%	87	28%	316
ALGERIA	13	*	*	*	13	*	*
ANGOLA	87	47%	39	21%	61	33%	187
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
ARGENTINA	*	*	15	*	41	*	*
ARMENIA	232	25%	64	7%	634	68%	930
ARUBA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
AZERBAIJAN	37	42%	16	18%	36	40%	89
BAHAMAS	*	*	4	*	12	*	*
BAHRAIN	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
BANGLADESH	832	58%	247	17%	348	24%	1,427
BARBADOS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
BELARUS	255	75%	25	7%	62	18%	342
BELGIUM	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
BELIZE	7	6%	29	26%	75	68%	111
BENIN	6	23%	9	35%	11	42%	26
BERMUDA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
BHUTAN	9	31%	6	21%	14	48%	29
BOLIVIA	8	9%	25	27%	59	64%	92
BOSNIA- HERZEGOVINA	*	*	5	*	9	*	*
BOUVET ISLAND	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
BRAZIL	762	10%	2,613	34%	4,340	56%	7,715
BULGARIA	8	*	*	*	9	*	*
BURKINA FASO	99	42%	26	11%	110	47%	235
BURMA (MYANMAR)	83	66%	14	11%	28	22%	125
BURUNDI	18	49%	4	11%	15	41%	37
BYELORUSSIA (BELARUS)	4	*	*	*	4	*	*
CAMBODIA	*	*	*	*	10	*	*
CAMEROON	403	59%	102	15%	183	27%	688
CANADA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
CAPE VERDE	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
CAYMAN ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
CHAD	9	*	*	*	5	*	*
CHILE	55	8%	86	13%	539	79%	680
CHINA	3,481	55%	765	12%	2,127	33%	6,373

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Grant Rate	Denials	Denial Rate	Other <sup>3</sup>	Other Rate	Total
CHRISTMAS ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
COCOS ISLAND	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
COLOMBIA	959	19%	2,076	41%	2,088	41%	5,123
COMORO ISLANDS	4	*	*	*	*	*	*
CONGO	49	42%	12	10%	57	48%	118
COOK ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
COSTA RICA	5	4%	10	9%	101	87%	116
CROATIA	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
CUBA	496	5%	291	3%	9,919	93%	10,706
CZECH REPUBLIC	*	*	*	*	7	*	*
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO	96	43%	40	18%	87	39%	223
DENMARK	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
DJIBOUTI	9	*	*	*	5	*	*
DOMINICA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	28	5%	178	34%	318	61%	524
EAST TIMOR	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
ECUADOR	1,002	11%	3,093	34%	5,122	56%	9,217
EGYPT	202	56%	27	8%	130	36%	359
EL SALVADOR	2,837	9%	4,544	14%	24,097	77%	31,478
EQUATORIAL GUINEA	6	*	*	*	14	*	*
ERITREA	189	77%	44	18%	12	5%	245
ESTONIA	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
ETHIOPIA	239	66%	24	7%	98	27%	361
FAEROE ISLAND	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA	*	*	7	*	*	*	*
FIJI	*	*	*	*	15	*	*
Former Countries	160	48%	24	7%	146	44%	330
FRANCE	*	*	*	*	6	*	*
FRENCH GUIANA	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
GABON	*	*	*	*	7	*	*
GAMBIA	11	15%	16	21%	48	64%	75
GEORGIA	145	51%	22	8%	117	41%	284
GERMANY	*	*	*	*	7	*	*
GHANA	134	44%	42	14%	130	42%	306
GREECE	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
GRENADA	*	*	*	*	8	*	*
GUADELOUPE	*	*	*	*	8	*	*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Grant Rate	Denials	Denial Rate	Other <sup>3</sup>	Other Rate	Total
GUATEMALA	2,353	8%	4,666	15%	23,732	77%	30,751
GUINEA	75	44%	30	18%	64	38%	169
GUINEA BISSAU	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
GUYANA	10	14%	10	14%	52	72%	72
HAITI	217	4%	403	8%	4,652	88%	5,272
HEARD AND MCDONALD ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
HONDURAS	1,955	7%	5,179	19%	20,773	74%	27,907
HONG KONG	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
HUNGARY	*	*	*	*	14	*	*
ICELAND	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
IN ABSENTIA/UNKNOWN	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
INDIA	2,618	46%	1,229	22%	1,856	33%	5,703
INDONESIA	112	35%	36	11%	176	54%	324
IRAN	139	56%	22	9%	86	35%	247
IRAQ	155	47%	39	12%	133	41%	327
IRELAND	*	*	5	*	6	*	*
ISRAEL	*	*	*	*	27	*	*
ITALY	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
IVORY COAST (COTE D'IVOIRE)	48	42%	8	7%	57	50%	113
JAMAICA	38	14%	97	37%	128	49%	263
JAPAN	*	*	*	*	7	*	*
JORDAN	40	19%	31	14%	145	67%	216
KAMPUCHEA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
KAZAKHSTAN	82	46%	23	13%	75	42%	180
KENYA	35	21%	32	19%	103	61%	170
KIRGHIZIA (KYRGYZSTAN)	90	50%	21	12%	70	39%	181
KIRIBATI	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
KOSOVO	71	51%	25	18%	43	31%	139
KUWAIT	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
LAOS	*	*	7	*	19	*	*
LATVIA	4	*	*	*	*	*	*
LEBANON	28	28%	19	19%	52	53%	99
LIBERIA	7	9%	16	21%	55	71%	78
LIBYA	<u> </u>	45%	9	24%	12	32%	38
LITHUANIA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
MACAU	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
MACEDONIA	*	*	*	*	7	*	*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Grant Rate	Denials	Denial Rate	Other <sup>3</sup>	Other Rate	Total
MALAWI	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
MALAYSIA	7	*	*	*	47	*	*
MALI	24	33%	8	11%	41	56%	73
MALTA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
MAURITANIA	49	42%	21	18%	47	40%	117
MAURITIUS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
MEXICO	777	4%	3,052	16%	15,629	80%	19,458
MOLDAVIA (MOLDOVA)	79	50%	22	14%	56	36%	157
MONACO	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
MONGOLIA	24	21%	13	11%	80	68%	117
MONTENEGRO	10	*	*	*	20	*	*
MOROCCO	6	30%	6	30%	8	40%	20
MOZAMBIQUE	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
NAMIBIA	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
NEPAL	601	64%	129	14%	206	22%	936
NETHERLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
NICARAGUA	1,015	23%	1,070	24%	2,424	54%	4,509
NIGER	8	17%	5	11%	34	72%	47
NIGERIA	514	36%	236	17%	666	47%	1,416
NIUE	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
NORTH KOREA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
NORWAY	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
OMAN	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
PAKISTAN	227	36%	113	18%	291	46%	631
PALESTINE	13	34%	4	11%	21	55%	38
PANAMA	12	14%	13	15%	60	71%	85
PARAGUAY	*	*	*	*	8	*	*
PERU	302	13%	865	37%	1,160	50%	2,327
PHILIPPINES	6	2%	25	10%	221	88%	252
POLAND	*	*	*	*	94	*	*
PORTUGAL	*	*	*	*	7	*	*
QATAR	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
REUNIOUN	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
ROMANIA	78	11%	193	26%	465	63%	736
RUSSIA	1,785	62%	252	9%	824	29%	2,861
RWANDA	30	42%	13	18%	29	40%	72
SAMOA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
SAUDI ARABIA	23	*	*	*	21	*	*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Grant Rate	Denials	Denial Rate	Other <sup>3</sup>	Other Rate	Total
SENEGAL	45	26%	45	26%	86	49%	176
SERBIA	5	*	*	*	5	*	*
SIERRA LEONE	17	31%	11	20%	27	49%	55
SINGAPORE	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
SLOVAK REPUBLIC	*	*	*	*	6	*	*
SLOVENIA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
SOMALIA	72	38%	59	31%	59	31%	190
SOUTH AFRICA	8	11%	38	51%	28	38%	74
SOUTH KOREA	*	*	*	*	32	*	*
SOUTH SUDAN	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
SPAIN	*	*	*	*	10	*	*
SRI LANKA	62	40%	13	8%	80	52%	155
ST. LUCIA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
STATELESS - ALIEN UNABLE TO NAME A COUNTRY	36	40%	8	9%	45	51%	89
SUDAN	51	53%	10	10%	35	36%	96
SURINAME	*	*	*	*	11	*	*
SWAZILAND	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
SWEDEN	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
SYRIA	126	52%	40	16%	77	32%	243
TAIWAN	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
TAJIKISTAN (TADZHIK)	45	63%	5	7%	21	30%	71
TANZANIA	5	36%	4	29%	5	36%	14
THAILAND	5	16%	6	19%	20	65%	31
THE REPUBLIC OF PALAU	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
TOGO	18	22%	16	20%	48	59%	82
TONGA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO	*	*	*	*	32	*	*
TUNISIA	12	39%	7	23%	12	39%	31
TURKEY	466	46%	264	26%	288	28%	1,018
TURKMENISTAN	6	33%	7	39%	5	28%	18

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Grant Rate	Denials	Denial Rate	Other <sup>3</sup>	Other Rate	Total
UGANDA	88	53%	9	5%	68	41%	165
UKRAINE	336	47%	23	3%	350	49%	709
UNITED KINGDOM	*	*	*	*	5	*	*
UNKNOWN NATIONALITY	*	*	*	*	18	*	*
UPPER VOLTA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
URUGUAY	*	*	*	*	42	*	*
UZBEKISTAN	277	52%	88	17%	164	31%	529
VANUATU	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
VENEZUELA	2,922	28%	1,229	12%	6,319	60%	10,470
VIETNAM	68	33%	30	14%	109	53%	207
WESTERN SAHARA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
YEMEN	27	38%	6	8%	38	54%	71
ZAMBIA	*	*	*	*	4	*	*
ZIMBABWE	20	32%	13	21%	30	48%	63

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2023. Data generated on October 12, 2023. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Asylum others have a decision of abandonment, not adjudicated, other or withdrawn. EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.